ST JBTNOET O ALESETA

ERA SCHEDULE OF FEES

YEARLY MEMBERSHIPS:

Individual: $30.00 Individual includes Youth

Family: $60.00

Junior: $25.00

If membership dues are paid after March 31 of each year, $20 is added for individuals
and families.

All riders must be current members of the Alberta Equestrian Federation.

HORSE MEMBERSHIPS:
One time registration fee: $20

MILEAGE BUY BACK:
In province miles: $5/ride each for rider and horse
Out of province miles: $0.10/mile each for rider and horse
Non-ERA sanctioned rides must be submitted with proof of completion
See Rule 8.2 in Rules and Regulations Manual

SANCTIONING AND ASSOCIATED FEES:
Application fee for non-sponsored rides: $100 ($10 administration

fee retained by ERA, $90 applied to sanctioning fees)

Sanctioning fee: $2/rider

Drug testing fee: $4/horse

If ride management cancels a ride, the application fee may be retained

at the discretion of the Board of Directors.

A replacement ride may be approved and cancelled fees waived. If a replacement ride is
not approved by the Sanctioning Committee, $90 will be refunded.

ERA offers sanctioned and sponsored events under the terms currently in use but for
sanctioned only rides, increase the drug testing fee to $10 per rider instead of the
standard $4 per rider. Ride managers must submit a financial statement at the end of
the ride to the ERA Board of Directors.

VETERINARIAN FEES:

Head Vet Second Vet Vet Student

Vet-In $200 $200 $100

+$100 if only vet +$100 if only vet

present and vets in 1 present and vets in
30+ horses, or is 30+ horses
mentoring vet
student

Day 1 $600 $550 $275

+$150/ 75 mile or
+$200 / 100 mile
+$200 if mentoring a
vet student

Day 2 $400 $350 $175
+$100 if mentoring
a vet student

Head Vet working with previously mentored vet student -5150/wknd
Treatment kit - $50 (to be provided by the Treatment Vet)
Mileage - $0.61/km

Additional Considerations

JUNIOR / YOUTH REIMBURSEMENT:
Limited distance rides: $15.00/ride
Endurance rides: $30.00/ride
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